## **Skyline National Bank**

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 27, 2017

Contact:
Allan Funk
President and CEO
Skyline National Bank
(276) 773-2811

## Skyline National Bank's Holiday Open House

INDEPENDENCE, Va – Skyline National Bank is holding a Holiday Open House event at every branch location on Friday, December 8<sup>th</sup> during their normal business hours.

The Holiday Open House is a Customer Appreciation event inviting all customers and neighbors to enjoy a day full of free refreshments and fellowship.

"One of Skyline National Bank's core values is local – when you're local you care more," said Allan Funk, President and CEO of the bank. "We strive to get involved, because serving our communities and the people in them is what really matters. We want to show our thanks by providing a day filled with refreshments and fun for you and your family!"

If you would like to learn more about this event, please contact Skyline National Bank at (866) 773-2811 or email us at <a href="mailto:ourbest@skylinenationalbank.com">ourbest@skylinenationalbank.com</a>.